of each year will be entered in the random drawing for tags. Each application will be entered in the random drawing
one (1) time based upon each six hundred and forty (640) acres of eligible property registered by the landowner that
are within the hunt area. For example, if a landowner has six thousand four hundred (6,400) eligible acres, the
application will be entered into the random drawing ten (10) times. (6-30-19)T

b. One (1) application may be submitted by a landowner with eligible property consisting of six
hundred forty (640) acres to four thousand nine hundred ninety-nine (4,999) acres. A second application may be
submitted for eligible property consisting of five thousand (5,000) acres or more. (6-30-19)T

05. Left Over Tags. Landowners with three hundred twenty (320) acres or more may apply for left-
over tags following the random draw.

[...]

No more than two (2) Landowner Appreciation Program controlled hunt tags may be issued to any
eligible landowner. (6-30-19)T

d. Only one (1) leftover Landowner Appreciation Program controlled hunt tag may be issued for
eligible property consisting of between three hundred twenty (320) and six hundred thirty-nine (639) acres within the
hunt area designated by the Director with Landowner Appreciation Program controlled hunt tags. Only one (1)
Landowner Appreciation Program controlled hunt tag may be issued for eligible property consisting of between six
hundred forty (640) and four thousand nine hundred ninety-nine (4,999) acres within the hunt area designated by the
Director with Landowner Appreciation Program controlled hunt tags. One (1) additional controlled hunt tag may be
issued to a landowner or designated agent(s) for eligible property in excess of five thousand (5,000) acres within the

[...]

aside and reserved for sale to persons who have entered into an agreement to utilize the services of an outfitter who is
licensed under Chapter 21, Title 36, Idaho Code. For each Hunting Season: (6-30-19)T

a. One thousand nine hundred eighty-five (1,985) deer tags (regular or White-tailed); (6-30-19)T

b. Two thousand four hundred (2,400) elk tags (A or B tags for all zones). (6-30-19)T

02. Restrictions. Tags for use in general hunts shall be sold on a first-come, first-serve basis through
July 14 of each year. Application for purchase of these tags shall be made by the outfitter for the nonresident on a

[...]

obtain a Hound Hunter Permit pursuant to IDAPA 13.01.15.200.04, “Rules Governing the Use of Dogs.” (6-30-19)T

08. Landowner Permission Hunts. Any person applying for a landowner permission hunt must have a
signed permission slip from a landowner who owns more than one hundred fifty-nine (159) acres in the hunt area.

The permission slip must have the landowner’s name and address on it along with the landowner’s signature.
(6-30-19)T

09. Youth Only Hunts. Only hunters ten (10) to seventeen (17) years of age with a valid license may
apply for “youth only” controlled hunts, EXCEPT hunters sixty-five (65) years of age or older or hunters with a

[...]

A motorized vehicle shall be defined as any water, land, or air vehicle propelled by means of steam,
petroleum products, electricity, or any other mechanical power as set forth in Section 36-202, Idaho Code.

(6-30-19)T

b. A full-sized automobile shall be defined as any motorized vehicle with a gross weight in excess of
one thousand five hundred (1,500) pounds. (6-30-19)T

c. An established roadway shall be defined as any road that is established, built, maintained, approved
or designated by any governmental entity or private landowner for the purpose of travel by full-sized automobiles. An
established roadway shows evidence of repeated use by full-sized automobiles, and may include a traveled way of